

SB0342/973421/1

BY: Senator Stoltzfus

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 342
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “merchant” in line 3 down through the first “or” in line 4 and substitute “manufacturer from”; in line 4, after “selling” insert “or distributing in the State”; strike beginning with “exempting” in line 6 down through “fur;” in line 8; in line 10, strike “exempting a merchant from liability under certain circumstances;”; in line 13, after “defining” insert “a”; and in line 14, strike “terms” and substitute “term”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(1)”; in the same line, after “SECTION” insert a comma; strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 1 down through “(2)” in line 3; in line 3, strike “ANIMAL” and substitute “ANIMAL”; strike beginning with “(3)” in line 5 down through “(C)” in line 10 and substitute “(B)”; in lines 10 and 25, in each instance, strike “MERCHANT” and substitute “MANUFACTURER”; strike beginning with “DISPLAY” in line 10 down through “SELL” in line 11 and substitute “SELL OR DISTRIBUTE IN THE STATE”; in line 20, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”; in the same line, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”; and strike in their entirety lines 28 through 33, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(F)” and substitute “(D)”.